
F.No. 1 (1 )/2023-24-Store(General)
Government of Pakistan

Ministry of Overseas Pakistanis &
Human Resource, Development

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT
As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules 2004

Name of Procuring Agency

l\rethod of Procurement:
Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid Opening

No of Bids Received:

Criter a for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

07-08-2023 at '11:30 a.m.

Six (06)............. ...........

]M/O Overseas Pakistanis & ruman Resource Deve oDrirent

Open Compet tion th rouoh Tender Notice
ANNUAL TENDER FOR THE P I]RCHASF CONSUMAALES
ITEIMS I E, STAT ONERY, MISCELLANEOUS ITEQUIPMENT
AND TONERS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2023-2024

F. No.1 ( 1 )/2023-2024-Store(General) dated 'l9-07-2023

\4

11:00 a

As under

2

3
4
5
6

Slatus
1 ] l\r/s captat stationers Com ance

lVl/S Trade Link Complance
Accepted
Accepted

Ir/S Zl\.4 Traders Com ance
[//S N,4arg alla Enterprises Com ance
[,4/S Gala Traders Com plLance Re ected
M/Sz&TTraders Non Com liance Re ected

S, NO Firms/Bidders B ds Eva uation

$v
n

L

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7

8. As oer tender docurrents

n .o\}

I

0l/
P,



I

r.NO.l (1)/2023'24'Geneiol (Sloie)
GOVERNMENI OT PAKISTAN

MINISIRY Of OVERSEAS PAKISTANI'S AND
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEI'OPMENI

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OT PURCHASE COMMINEE HEI.D ON 07.08.2023 AT II.3O A.M. IN IHE

OTFICE OF DEPUIY SECRETARY (ADMN) IN ]HE PRESENCE OF REPTESENTAIIVE OT BIDDERS fOR

OPENING OT BIDS TOR ANNUAT TENDER Of CONSUMEABI.E ITEMS I.E. STATIONERY, MISCETTANEOUS,

IT EQUIPMENT AND TONERS FOR THE 
'INANCIAt 

YEAR 2023.2024.

Minlstry of oP&HRD lnviled bids from ihe inlerested registered firm5 hovlng minimum ten

yeors experience in suppying oi slotlonery, misc. compuler consumobles ond ioners iiems

thrcugh public nolice lssued in English newspoper "The News", lslomobod on 20'07-2023 ond the

olh,-r lr] urdu "Doily Jong", lslomobod o 21'07'2023, on the webslle of Pubic Procurement

Regulotory Aulhorily (PPRA) on 20'07-2023 ond on the websile ot Ministry {OP&HRDI on lt-07'
2023. Losi dole of reccipi for bids wos fixed on 07-08-2023 uPlo Il.(x, o.m.

2. ll wos iolol lhot four (09) firms colecled documenls bul only three (06) firms submitied lheir

bids on iosl doy i.e 0/-08 2023 oi I1.00 o m.

rr-
Flr
F
T

6.

3.Thebidswereopenedonihesomedolei-e07'08'2023qtll:30o'm'intheotficeofDeputy
Secrelory (Admn) by lhe Purchose Commillee comprlsing Depuiy Secrelory lAdmn)/Chokmon'

Section Officer (Generol)/Member ond Secllon Offlcer (lLo-lll/Member' in lhe presence of

representolives of ihe oidders Copy of oitendonce sheei is ploced ot Aotrexwa'l ond

comporolive slolemenl of slotionery ilems. miscelloneous, compuler consumobles iiems & tone6

lnoicoling roles qLroted by the Firms is ploced ol Annex.,''

4. The f rms ond the r bids were tcrulinized ogoinsl opproved lerms & condilions given in ihe

b dding documenls. Briel skelch oi eoch firm is given be ow:_

RemorkJ

Co lSlotion No.6 Block No.2l N
nd

Nome ot fkmi
M/s Cop ilol Slctioners, lsomobod

Trocie.5. slomobod
' a: - .i ::r" .:r 'r :

M/s Z.M Iroders lslomobod
le,ri: !,,-i 5 ar"ca.l

^.,r./s 
Morcc lo En

sZ&TTroders l5lcmobod

boseO tirm hoving office in Melody Ihe firm met lhe required crilerio olslomobod
lslomobod

Regisiered on 27.02.1985 ioving Sole lox Reg No 07-

Ol'48t 7-O5O-28, NTN No 0347462-3. vendor

No.30020810

. OO% co'rplionce or ocrive lox oovel 'sl.

. submitted eornesl money CDR No'00693348 ol

required lerms ond conditions of biding'
The firm Provided somples os Per
\oecilicolions menlio,]eo in lhe lender
oocumenls. ouolilv o, ile.rs wos tine

The Plrcho5e Commillee
recommended rotes os per qLJollly ot
items. The firm quolified the number of
items in eoch colegory, deloi given

Rs.20C,0CC./- doted 03.08.2023 of AskoriBonk,

Brief Posllion



ll/1. Nolionol Highwoy Aulhorily. Nolionol
lnduslrio Relolion Commistion. M/ Norcotic Conirol,
Ove6eos Pok;slonis Foundotion. Pokitlon Heollh
Reseorch Council, Pokision Sprls Boord, M/O
Energy, Regionol Tox Olflce, SMS Bonk, Telephone
lndusjriol ol Pokitlon. lJniverso Services Fund, Lorge
Tox Unii.
Submilled bid for ol ihe three groups obove
IOO% in eoch colegory i.e. Stolionery,
Misce loneous ond Computer Consumoble &
TonerS iler.'rs-

Quoted roles of 78 items oul of tolol 78

stol onery ilems which become 1007"-

Quoled roles of 82 iierns out of lolol 82

Mhcelloneous items which become 100%

Quoted roles of 50 items oLJi of ioiol 50 lT

Equipmenl & Toners items which become
100%.

Provlded deloils obout C ientoge. sioff ond
olher foclliiies ond tox relurns.

The firm did not provide somples ol ilems which
were mondotory in lerms & condilions

s Trode link

)q(

requked terms ond conditions of biding'
The firm Provided somples os Per
specificoiions meniioned in lhe tender
documents, quolily of itemt wos fine
The Purchose Commitiee
recommended roles os per quoliiy of
iiems. The lirm quolitied the number of
iiems in eoch colegory, deloil given

below:
. The firm quoled lowesl roles for 12 ilems

in lhe slotionery group of items delqils ot
which hove been given in lhe
Comporolive Stolemenl {Annexur.'ll)'

. The ft.n q\.loled lowesl rotes for 22 ilems
in MiscelloneoLls group of items deioils of
which hove been given in lhe
Compololive Stolemeni (Annexure-ll)'

. T.e 'rra quoled loresl 'ole9 lo' l7 ;lers
rn rT Eou:omenl & _oters gloup ot lle'ns
oeloils oi wnich nove been given in ihe

Comporollve Slotement (Annexure-ll)

l

Oftice # 6 Mezzonine Fl 1ll Plozo Blue Areo lllomobod
slomobod bosed lirm hovi.g oitice in Blue
Areo s omobod

Ihe firm mei the required crilerio ond

. Regislgred an 26.A4.2a12, hoving Sole lox Reg

No. 26-00-3970 074'14, Vendor No. 10135511, NTN

No.3970074-7.
. IOO% complionce on oclive iox poyer lhl.
. submilled eornest monev CDR No.l4l81353 ol

Rs roO.OOC/- doled 04.08.2023 of Allied Bonk.

Blue Ateo. lslomobod.
. Submitled on offidcvil to ihe etfecl thol lhe

firm hos never been tllock llsted.
. working experience for supplying the ilems

since 2012.
. worked wllh number o{ Deporlmentt. M/O'

Finonce. M/O. Houslng & works, M/O lnlerior, M/O'
Foreign Alloirs, 1,1/O Commerece. M/O' lnduslries'

M/olducolion Troining, M/o Low & ]u,ice, M/O
Plonning, M/O Religiou5 Affots. M/O Science &

recn.otov. M/O lr TFlecorc M/O Slole &

lro rer ;/o Pe,role-m CDA, fBR. \A8. Pletider_
sscreiorol. tsioblishmenl Divison, Cobinei Olvision'

PTv FPSC. Economic Alioirs Division, 8lSP, Wofoqi

Mohlosb, NAVTIC. NESCOM, Prime Mini5ler

Secrelorlol, PAEC, Drug Reguloiory Aulhoriiy' Slole
Bonk ol Pokaion, Ausirolion Hlgh Commission' world

Bonk ond ETC

. Sub.niited bid for oll ihe three groups obove
IOO% ln eoch colegory ie' Slolio'ery'
MiscerLoneous ond cq!-p!qliory909q!q-rl*L

menlioned ot Sr.No.6.

\



5

lslomobod bosed firm hoving office in Blue

Areo, lslomobod
Regislered on 07.04.201 I wilh FBR hoving NTN

No.37054I4'7/GST No.264G370t41 4- I 6,

vendor No-30065743 ond Regislrolion
No.6l t0l58544721.
lOO7" cornp ionce on octive tox poyer list.

Submitted CDR No.109648624 of Rs.200,0m/-
doled 04-08-2023 of MC8, Blue Areo Bronch.
lslomobod.
submiiied on offidovil 1o the effecl thot the
f;m hos never been b ock lisled.
working experience for supplying the ilems
since 2011
worked with n!mber ol Deportments/Ministries,
lnousiries & FrodLJclion. Koshmir Afloi6 & gG8,

Low & -uslice, Norcolics Conkol, Nolionol
Neo ln Services Regrlolion & Coord., Nolionol
Food Securily, Religious Atfoirs, Energy Divislon,
FE&PF, NEPRA, Populolion Sludies, ECP,

Plonning Monogemenl, PPRA ond WHO, eic.,.
SLb1lil'eo trlio 'or ol. lhe lnlee gro.Jpt ie
Slotionery, Miscelloneous ond Computer
Consumobe & Toners ilems.
aluoied roies ot 78 ilems o!l of lofol /8
sloiionery llems wh ch become 1007o.

euoted rotes of 82 iler.s oLl of lotol 82
Miscelloneous ilems which becoms l0@
Ouoled rotes of 50 items oul ot totol 50 lT

Equipmeni & Toners ilems which become
I007..
Provided detoils obout, Clientoge, slofl ond
other fociities ond tox returns.
Ihe flrm provided somples of items

{usuql/rouiine use ilems os per requiremeai ol
Minislry), wh ch were rnondolory in lerms &

lhe fkm mel lhe required crlterio qnd
required lerms ond condilions of biding,
The firm provided moximum somples os
per speciiicolions menlioned in the
,ender documenls, quolily of some
ilems wos fine. The Purchose
Committee recommended rqtes 05 per
quolily ol ilems. The firm quolified the
n.]mber of ilems an eoch cotegory,
detoil given below:-

co.C'ons menl oned ol Sr.No.6

Z & TTroders 7- ne Mushl

. The firm quoled lowest rotes for 2, items,
j out of tolol 76 stolionery group of ilems

deloils of which hove been given in lhe
Compo.olive Slolemenl (Annexu.e'll).

. Tne trm qLrolecl lowesl roles lor 22 ilems
oul of lotol E2. Miscelloneous group of
ilems detoils ot which hove been given
in fhe Comporolive Slolemenl
(Ann.xure-ll).

. The firm quoled lowesi roles for 09 ilems
o.rt of lolol 50 lT Equipmenl & Toners
group of ilems deloils of which hove
been given in lhe Comporolive
Slolemeni (Annexute-ll).

Elue l!ldm d

f sto."OoO bosed f rm hoving offlce in Blue

Areo. lslomoblod
Reolsiered on 3l-05-2023 wilh FBR hoving NTN

tto-"U!. Cst No.U!, negislrot on 37405985951 22

IOO% complionce on octive tox poyer lisl.

Subrnilled eornesl money PO No.0l482596 ol
RS.2OO,OOO/- doled 04-08-2023 of Eonk Rood
Bronch, RowoLPlndi.
Submilted on oftidovil lo'he effecl thol lhe
tirm hos never been block listcd.
working experience for supplying the ilems

since 2023.

The lirm does nol meel ihe requ ired crlteric

of biding. The firm not provides somples

ond detoi of c ienloge, ossignmenls in

hand, working experienca os Per

speciflcolions menlioned ln the bidding

documenls. Ihe trm oid not tiled 'oles i'
eoch group of ilems which were

rnondolory ln lhe ierms ond condilions

menlioned n seriol No. 12, lhe detoils of

which ore given below:-

NN\+$
)9

llo



1

orders/bonk drofls moy be relurned. The summory of comporolive Slolement ot lhe
lowesl/reosonoble bidders ogoinst ilems is os !nder: -

s,No M/S
Morgollo

Enl6rprlses,
l5lo

27

@

. seventv Eiohl (781

Grou oi S1cllo.ery iems
2 Eiohlv Two (82)

Grou ol Misceloneous lems

Number llems Stonds lowerl
t6

It

17 l6

2t

l9

08 09

T Equlpmenl,
Consumobles &

/. Somples ol se ecied lems (usuol/routine itemsl lor which lhe firms ollered lowesi rotes hove

been collecied ond mode port ot lhe file.

8. ihe Purchose Cornmittee recommend oword of conkoct lo the lowesl bldders ie M/i
copllol Slorioner!, lslqmobod, M/S Trode tlnk, lslomobod, M/s l.M, Troderr, lslomobod ond M/S

Morgollo Enlerpriles, lslomobod os per Cornporolive 5lotement (Annexure-ll) The Commillee

furtler recommenoed ihol ln cose lhe obove mentioned firms foil lo comply wi'h the terms &

co.d llons contoined ;n lhe biding documenls regordlng sLJppy of lhe fine quolity ond genuine

ilems {os oer sompe given by the filrns) during lhe conkocl period their conlroct will be

.oncellcd. ond necessory octlons under PPRA Ru e5, 2OO4 init oled ogoinst ihe detouller(s)

f. i're .neeling ended v,'ilh voie ct luonks lo ond f,om 'he Choir.

(Syed Abbos Ali Shoh)
Seclio. Offlcer lGeneroll/ Member

Rosheed)
Seciion Olficer ( LO-ll/ Member

RRUTH HBOOB)
lory 1Ad n) / Cho rmon

(s
Depuiy

d

M/S.
copltol

Slotloners,

M/S lrode
Llnk

lslomobod

M/S. Z.M
Troalers

lslo.nobod

Nome ol Group of Required
llemr

't2

3. tiftv a50l
Grc.rp ol
Compuler
lcaers llems.

I-

Iels! 40 5r 51

N. \."


